## **Locker License Agreement Form**

Between: Parkland School Division No.70 Board of Trustees (hereinafter referred to as "the Board" AND
(hereinafter referred to as "the Student")  AND
(hereinafter referred to as "the Parent or Guardian"

THE PARTIES HERETO agree that for the duration of the student's enrolment:

The School will grant license to the said Student to locker(s) during the school year, subject to the right of the Principal to terminate this license for any reason that the Principal considers reasonable.

The granting of this license does not confer any property right or interest in the locker to the Student, and the Student acknowledges that the locker is subject to search at any time without notification to the Student by the Principal or designate or by persons representing other authorities, including Police authorities. If necessary, in order to effect searches, such persons have full authority to remove any locks by any means required to gain access to the locker.

The Board of Trustees has entered into a protocol which permits Police searches of lockers in accordance with that protocol and attached hereto is a notice describing, in summary, the effect of that protocol.

By signing this License Agreement, the Student and the Parent/Guardian together acknowledge and agree as follows:

- 1. The locker(s) will be subject to search at any time by the Principal or designate without notice to the Student or the Parent or Guardian;
- 2. This License Agreement may be terminated at any time by the Principal for any reason that the Principal considers reasonable; and
- 3. For the purpose of enforcing this License Agreement, and for insuring that School Policies and Rules are enforced, the Principal or designate shall be entitled to remove any lock(s) on the locker(s) by any means required to gain access, without notice to the Student or the Parent or Guardian.



## **Locker License Agreement Form**

	Dated this	day of	, 20	
			,	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Agreement.			
	PARKLAND SCHOOL DIVISION NO.70 BOARD OF TRUSTEES			
Per:				
		Principal Signature		
Per:				
		Student Signature		
Per:				
	Paren	t or Guardian Signature		